
Seeds for the 2016 Glenn D. Loucks Games

Event  2   Women Distance Medley Frosh/Soph Frosh/Soph

 Team Relay Seed Time

1 Stuyvesant 12:25.00   

2 Ridgefield   

3 Bronxville   

4 Ursuline School   

5 Pearl River   

6 Bay Shore   

7 Sachem East   

8 Suffern   

9 Bayport-Blue Point   

10 Mamaroneck   

11 Lakeland / Panas   

12 Brewster   

13 White Plains   

14 Hamden   

15 Tappan Zee B   

16 Rye   

17 Hackley School   

18 Massapequa   

19 Shoreham-Wading River   

20 Ursuline School B   

21 Nanuet   

22 John Jay-Cross River   

23 Tappan Zee   

24 Fox Lane   

25 Suffern B   

26 New Rochelle   

27 Carmel   

28 Hunter College HS   

29 Somers   

30 Staples   

31 Harrison   

32 Brewster B   

33 Archbishop Molloy   

34 New Rochelle B   

35 Somers B   

Event  4   Women Distance Medley East Coast 

 Team Relay Seed Time

1 North Rockland 11:34.78   

2 Saratoga Springs   

3 Suffern   

4 Sachem East   

5 Bronxville   

6 Mamaroneck   

7 Ursuline School   

8 Lakeland / Panas   

9 Colonie   

10 John Jay-Cross River   

11 Shoreham-Wading River  

12 Greenwich   

13 Staples   

14 Niskayuna   

Event  6   Women Distance Medley Open 

 Team Relay Seed Time

1 Saratoga Springs 12:00.00   

2 Stuyvesant   

3 Bay Shore   

4 Ridgefield   

5 Convent of the Sacred Heart   

6 Massapequa   

7 Brewster   

8 Poly Prep Country Day   

9 Hackley School   

10 Pearl River   

11 Carmel   

12 Immaculate   

13 Bayport-Blue Point   



14 Haddam-Killingworth   

15 Southington   

16 New Canaan   

17 Cold Spring Harbor   

18 Tappan Zee   

19 Byram Hills   

20 Spackenkill   

21 Lakeland / Panas   

22 Fox Lane   

23 Bay Shore B   

24 Hamden   

25 Foxborough   

26 Clarkstown North   

27 Suffern   

28 Archbishop Molloy   

29 Scarsdale   

30 White Plains   

31 Pawling   

32 Valhalla   

33 Tappan Zee B   

34 St. Francis Prep   

35 Clarkstown South   

36 White Plains B   

Event  8   Women 4x400 Meter Relay Frosh/Soph 

 Team Relay Seed Time

1 Paul Robeson 3:58.60   

2 Elmont   

3 Ursuline School   

4 Danbury   

5 Medgar Evers College Prep.   

6 New Rochelle   

7 White Plains   

8 New Canaan   

9 Nanuet   

10 Riverdale Country School   

11 Clarkstown South   

12 Suffern   

13 Mt. Vernon   

14 Cold Spring Harbor   

15 Archbishop Molloy   

16 Yonkers   

17 Bay Shore   

18 Foxborough   

19 Nanuet B   

20 Ursuline School B   

21 Cardinal Spellman   

22 Somers   

23 Clarkstown North   

24 School of the Holy Child   

25 Tappan Zee B   

26 Clarkstown South B   

27 Tappan Zee   

28 Scarsdale   

29 Rye Country Day School   

30 Somers B   

31 Danbury B   

32 Suffern B   

33 Carmel   

34 Mt. Vernon B   

35 Carmel B   

36 Cardinal Spellman B   

37 Yonkers B   

Event  12   Women Shot Put Varsity

 Name School Seed Mark

1 Cooper, Monae New Rochelle 45-02.00   

2 Redwood, Leeyan Half Hollow Hills West   

3 Conley, Claire New Canaan   

4 Arnold, Alexis Hackley School   

5 Meeks, Sade North Babylon   

6 Romain, Khadija Cambridge Rindge & Latin   

7 Gause, Lauryn Brookfield   

8 Webster, Pearl Cardinal Spellman   

9 umrani sanders, nadirah Susan Wagner   

10 O'Rourke, Erin Susan Wagner   



11 Fredericks, Michelle Timberlane   

12 Giangrasso, Samantha Arlington   

13 Sangweni, Elihle Danbury   

14 Robbins, Jessica Danbury   

15 Joyner, Helen Tappan Zee   

16 Ro, Shelby Clarkstown South   

17 Perry, Sienna Tappan Zee   

18 Wolf, Abby Greenwich   

19 St. Louis, Belinda Uniondale   

20 Morillo, Samantha Valhalla   

21 McGill, Brianne Ridgefield   

22 Alagor, Amy Christopher Columbus   

23 saintel, kendra Spring Valley   

24 Vasconcelos, Veronica Greater New Bedford Rvt   

25 Phillips-Horsford, Zakiya Beurling Academy   

26 Gillespie, Lynsey Hendrick Hudson   

27 Lenz, Alexandra Hendrick Hudson   

28 Hurley, Abbie Greater New Bedford Rvt   

Event  15   Women Long Jump Varsity

 Name School Seed Mark

1 Duncan, Brianna Cambridge Rindge & Latin 20-00.50   

2 Aholou, Tatiana College Stanislas   

3 Goode, Aviana Bay Shore   

4 Blackall, Leah Sachem North   

5 Abulencia, Mia Half Hollow Hills West   

6 Anderson, Charnice Paul Robeson   

7 Diaz, Diana New Rochelle   

8 Schreib, Gabrielle Kellenberg   

9 Bensche, kendall Scarsdale   

10 Dwyer, Akemi North Rockland   

11 Cadden, Alexis Villa Maria (Erie)   

12 Arroyo, Angelica Smithtown West   

13 Lyons, Janai Medgar Evers College Prep.   

14 Gardner, Kelly Sachem North   

15 Anderson, Annika Poly Prep Country Day   

16 Henry, Style Villa Maria (Erie)   

17 Landrie, Caylea Danbury   

18 Hightower, Erika Windsor   

19 Greaves, Melissa Harborfields   

20 Brisk, Carson Trevor Day School   

21 Regus, Erika Danbury   

22 Dwyer, Anika North Rockland   

23 Mason, Keverene Ramapo   

24 Stallworth, Kiana New Rochelle   

25 Bespolka, Olivia Valhalla   

26 mercer, julianne Uniondale   

27 Dugoff, Emily Harrison   

28 Mboya, Ruby Danbury   

29 Joseph, Jennifer Dover   

30 Stech, Karina Clarkstown North   

31 Afonso, Lexi Old Rochester   

32 Bernabeo, Emily Smithtown West   

33 mcGregor, brianna Uniondale   

34 Mancini, Gia Harrison   

35 Provino, Julia Harrison   

36 Salerno, Kate Columbia Grammar and Prep   

37 Calabrese, Nicola North Babylon   

38 Murabito, Katherine Harrison   

39 Radix, Janay Paul Robeson   

40 Gougherty, Ciara Harrison   

41 Faber, Haley Smithtown West   

42 Lee, Caroline Valhalla   

43 Howlin, Elizabeth Smithtown West   

44 Thompson, Jada New Rochelle   

45 Mandelkow, Lauren Hendrick Hudson   

46 Castaneda, Lorreilee Hendrick Hudson   

47 Mulder, Madison Smithtown West   

Event  16   Women Outdoor Pentathlon Varsity

 Name School Points

1 Warner, Kenya Windsor 3102   

2 Morgan, Olivia New Rochelle   

3 Barsauskas, Salvinija Longwood   

4 Thornton, Hailey Scarsdale   



5 Reid, Tori Comsewogue scratch   

6 fuller, zaria Uniondale   

7 Williams, Kaylyn Howard S. Billings   

8 Clarke, Paige Clarkstown South   

9 Shapiro, Kelsey Longwood   

10 Costanzo, Nicole Sachem North   

11 Lapierre, Alexa Yorktown   

12 Brummerloh, Michela Eastport-South Manor   

13 Henry, Kristen Cornwall   

14 Norowitz, Hannah Somers   

15 Bigornia, Mara Sachem North   

16 Capes, Payton Shoreham-Wading River   

17 D'Arcy, Kaleigh White Plains   

18 Jean-Charles, Eva Valhalla   

19 Provino, Julia Harrison   

20 Missigher, Princess Benjamin Banneker   

PROVISIONAL LIST - MOVE UP (IN ORDER) AS SCRATCHES OCCUR

21 Melly, Katie Somers   

22 Urban, Hayley Poly Prep Country Day   

23 Newman, Kathleen John Jay-Cross River   

24 Baker, Eliza Marymount School   

25 Bittle, Alexis Liverpool   

26 Horner, Lauren Harrison   

27 DeMichael, Alyssa John Jay-East Fishkill   

28 Froehlich, Maureen John Jay-East Fishkill   

29 Zorbrist, Sarah Longwood   

30 Drinkwater, Violet Longwood   

Event  18   Women 200 Meter Dash Varsity Prelims Top 8 to the finals 

 Name School Seed Time

1 Crawford, Amanda Paul Robeson 24.23   

2 Hazzard, Halle St. Anthony's   

3 Stewart, Latoya Paul Robeson   

4 Green, DeOndra Riverdale High School   

5 Aholou, Tatiana College Stanislas   

6 Baker, Jiana Windsor   

7 Hinds, Sashana Windsor   

8 Jackson, Dominique Christopher Columbus   

9 Chimezie, Mary Half Hollow Hills East   

10 Magassouba, Mariam Harry S. Truman   

11 Stevens, Taniah Villa Maria (Erie)   

12 Harding, Niasia Hempstead   

13 Brisk, Carson Trevor Day School   

14 Thompson, Christal Elmont   

15 Pearce, Jinjer Rye Country Day School   

16 douglas, kayla Susan Wagner   

17 Burt, Antonia Harry S. Truman   

18 Porcenat, Saintphanie Danbury   

19 Bunn, Zyniah Danbury   

20 Harris, Brianna Elmont   

21 Scott, Lindsay Pomperaug   

22 Underwood, Shyzell Yonkers   

23 Owens, Kiyah Manhasset   

24 Salerno, Kate Columbia Grammar and Prep   

25 Strewart, Maureesha Clara Barton   

26 Gellis, Ava Paul D. Schreiber   

27 whittaker, ayanna Uniondale   

28 Sterling, Habibka Benjamin Banneker   

29 Prince, Ivy Staples   

30 Moodie, Sydnei Half Hollow Hills East   

31 Restieri, Jenna Greenwich   

32 Jack, Naja Harry S. Truman   

33 Herbert, Lorna Harborfields   

34 Seidman, Alison Commack   

35 Stallworth, Kiana New Rochelle   

36 Edwards, Kendall Benjamin Banneker   

37 Meade, Kayla Cornwall   

38 Garratt, Michelle Poly Prep Country Day   

39 Osei-Boateng, Marion Christopher Columbus   

40 Rose, Kiara Columbia Grammar and Prep   

41 Hypolite, Jamika Mt. Vernon   

42 Bernstein, Natalie Spence School   

43 Brock, Jordyn Yonkers   

44 Anderson, Kiana Yonkers   

45 Stead, Amanda Miller Place   

46 Gelard, Sophia Briarcliff   

47 cisse, alimata Harry S. Truman   



48 McCormick, Samantha Manhasset   

49 Francis, Jhada Ossining   

 Name School

50 Barnes, Adrienne Elmont   

51 Camal, Erykah Elmont   

52 Thodiyil, Indira Poly Prep Country Day   

53 Dure, Berlendah Foxborough   

54 Watkins, Shanice Christopher Columbus   

55 Whyte, Khalia Elmont   

56 Morgan, Sabeena Thomas Jefferson   

57 Martin, Tanjaneka Mt. Vernon   

58 Jackson-Antrum, LadaysiaFriends Seminary   

59 Bernabeo, Emily Smithtown West   

60 Walker, Catherine Rye Country Day School   

61 alexander, brieanna Spring Valley   

62 Pierre, Gesnide Spring Valley   

63 Green, Teyah Brien McMahon   

64 De La Cruz, Monique Yonkers   

65 Ravenell, Hope Yonkers   

66 Delia, Megan West Genesee   

67 Yang, Yilinn Ardsley   

68 Brutus, Madjeanna Spring Valley   

69 Bazzini, Megan Paul D. Schreiber   

70 Hayes, Nyah Elmont   

71 Iannelli, Claudia Poly Prep Country Day   

72 hendricks, chriselee Spring Valley   

73 Burkley, Brianna Harborfields   

74 McHugh, Caitlin Harborfields   

75 Harper, Tymaiah Liverpool   

76 Warren, Seneca Fox Lane   

77 Golz, Kristen Brewster   

78 Boehning, Charlotte Rye Country Day School   

79 Malik, Ariana Half Hollow Hills East   

80 Brinson, Kailah School of the Holy Child   

81 Jones, Alana Rye Country Day School   

82 Williams, Toni ann Harry S. Truman   

83 Ward, Kelly Harborfields   

84 Smithson, Mya Hempstead   

85 Altomare, Christine School of the Holy Child   

86 Hickey, Katie Smithtown West   

87 Kneski, Olivia Mercy   

88 Rookwood, Christina Hempstead   

89 Gomis, Maira Half Hollow Hills East   

90 Addane, Lisa Harry S. Truman   

91 King, Kayla Samuel J. Tilden   

92 Washington, Alazia HS Graphic Communication Arts   

93 Parsons, Jenna Windham   

94 Voulgaris, Ariane Rye Country Day School   

Event  20   Women 4x400 Meter Relay Nick Panaro 

 Team Relay Seed Time

1 Saratoga Springs 4:01.50   

2 Christopher Columbus   

3 Greenwich   

4 Hempstead   

5 John Jay-East Fishkill   

6 Ursuline School   

7 Newburgh   

8 Valley Central   

9 Mt. Vernon   

10 Dewitt Clinton   

11 North Babylon   

12 Sachem North   

13 Rye Country Day School   

14 Uniondale   

15 Half Hollow Hills East   

16 Hackley School   

17 Ursuline School B   

18 Somers   

19 Benjamin Banneker   

20 Clara Barton   

21 Greenwich B   

22 Clarkstown South   

23 Smithtown West   

24 White Plains   

25 New Fairfield   

26 Spring Valley   



27 Ramapo   

28 Harrison   

29 Wellington C. Mepham   

30 Old Rochester   

31 Newtown   

32 Mt. Vernon B   

33 Edgemont   

34 Newburgh B   

35 Staples   

36 New Rochelle   

37 Uniondale B   

38 Nyack   

39 Commack   

40 Nanuet   

41 Danbury   

42 Cornwall   

43 Peekskill   

44 North Babylon B   

45 Scarsdale   

46 Christopher Columbus B   

47 Westhampton Beach   

48 Yonkers   

49 Hendrick Hudson   

50 Cardinal Spellman   

51 Valley Central B   

52 Haldane   

53 Nanuet B   

54 Lakeland / Panas   

55 Clarkstown South B   

56 Cardinal Spellman B   

57 Columbia Grammar and Prep   

58 Lakeland / Panas B   

59 Windham   

60 Danbury B   

61 Carmel   

62 St. Francis Prep   

63 Franklin K. Lane   

64 Yonkers B   

Event  21   Women 1600 Meter Race Walk Varsity

 Name School Seed Time

1 Garcia, MariaAngelic North Rockland 7:16.00   

2 Jordan, Kelsey Westhampton Beach   

3 Barnett, Elizabeth Bay Shore   

4 Byrnes, Katherine Clarkstown South   

5 Fox, Audrey New Rochelle   

6 Levine, Jessica Sachem North   

7 Swanson, Lauren Bay Shore   

8 Cagnina, Ariana Sachem North   

9 Gabrielsen, Jainee Smithtown East   

10 Irani, Jasmine Sachem North   

11 Santos, Sofia Smithtown West   

12 Farnan, Sara Bay Shore   

13 Ulug, Asena Paul D. Schreiber   

14 Sanabria, Shantall New Rochelle   

15 Shaw, Ariana Smithtown East   

16 Vayo, Lucy Ursuline School   

17 Goldstein, Claire Briarcliff   

18 Barrera, Denise Sachem North   

19 Leath, Emily Sachem North   

20 Weilbacher, Casey Sachem North   

21 Faranda, Talia Commack   

22 Catalano, Samantha Smithtown West   

23 Houston, Catherine Sachem North   

24 Vallecillo, Sofia Sachem North   

25 Sukonnik, Jenny Briarcliff   

26 Liantonio, Amanda North Babylon   

27 Levine, Kaitlyn Commack   



Event  23   Women 800 Meter Run Varsity

 Name School Seed Time

1 Watson, Sammy Rush-Henrietta 2:05.11   

2 Rivers, Danae Wilbur Cross There will be 61 in the race as   

3 Hurta, Sage Hamilton I left out an athlete who had been properly updated.   

4 Arizin, Olivia Cardinal O'Hara   

5 Flynn, Anna Ursuline School   

6 Flynn, Lily Ursuline School   

7 Rauls, Shari Mamaroneck   

8 Devore, Katie Mamaroneck   

9 Hock, Maggie Spence School   

10 Brown, Claire Villa Maria (Erie)   

11 Lewin, Deidre Kellenberg   

12 Sarkisian, Leah Danbury   

13 Benson, Carly West Genesee   

14 DelGizzo, Lexi Tenafly   

15 Drop, Jessica Coginchaug Reg.   

16 Fanning, Gabby Cornwall   

17 Meyer, Michaela Pomperaug   

18 George, Cassey Medgar Evers College Prep.   

19 Johnson, Tori Brooklyn Tech   

20 Toth, Rhemi Weston   

21 Cummings, Keellyn Saratoga Springs   

22 Nohilly, Brooke John Jay-Cross River   

23 Salis, Leya Bedford   

24 Philippides, Emily Greenwich   

25 Means, Shalah Benjamin Cardozo   

26 Butterfield, Kaitlyn Mercy

27 Hurt, Lucy Paul D. Schreiber   

28 Jasminski, Katherine Ridgefield   

29 Laskowsky, Brooke Coe-Brown   

30 Larkin, Elizabeth Harborfields   

31 Morganti, Olivia Christian Brothers (Syr)   

32 Ricci, Melissa Villa Maria (Erie)   

33 Brown, Grace Villa Maria (Erie)   

34 Shpiz, Lauren Mamaroneck   

35 Perez-Segnini, Elena Rye   

36 Berman, Kayla Westhampton Beach   

37 Sanders, Shayla Young Womens Leadership (Q)   

38 Hergenrother, Julia Ridgefield   

39 Murrin, Anneka Yarmouth   

40 Jaenicke, Olivia Notre Dame Academy   

41 Meyer, Allison Pomperaug   

42 Joinnides, Madeleine Mercy   

43 Mincone, Gianna St. Anthony's   

44 Mitchell, Keiana Notre Dame Academy   

45 Hollander, Jane Mamaroneck   

46 O'Mara, Ava Poly Prep Country Day   

47 Schoffield, Kristie Merrimack Valley   

48 Stalman, Luisa Hackley School   

49 Pitters, Derica Dewitt Clinton   

50 Garcia, Ariella Notre Dame Academy   

51 Canet, Taylor Peru   

52 Dombroske, Kendall West Genesee   

53 Young, Emily West Genesee   

54 Tarr, Meghan Timberlane   

55 Chewning-Kulick, Morgan Liverpool   

56 Crowley, Marissa Brewster   

57 Nagpaul, Sunny Lakeland / Panas   

58 Weir, Susanna Notre Dame Academy   

59 Johnson, Gabby New Rochelle   

60 Podgorski, Camryn Brewster   

61 Ardner, Windsor Liverpool   

PROVISIONAL LIST - MOVE UP (IN ORDER) AS SCRATCHES OCCUR

61 Landler, Anna Ridgefield   

62   

63 McMillan, Hetty Greenwich   

64 Golz, Kristen Brewster   

65 Jordan, Jenny Westhampton Beach   

66 McInerney, Clare Scarsdale   

67 Lopez, Kiera Miller Place   

68 Reilly, Caelyn Bay Shore   

69 Long, Adraine New Rochelle   

70 Murray, Toni-Anne Hempstead   

71 Antoine, Victoria Half Hollow Hills West   

72 Jones, Dajour Hempstead   

73 Seifert, Lexi Villa Maria (Erie)   

74 Boyce, Yoland Samuel J. Tilden   



75 Culhane, Carmela Fox Lane   

76 Raysor, Moriah New Rochelle   

77 Hamilton, Samantha Timberlane   

78 Bottone, Jenna Half Hollow Hills East   

79 Murphy, Maeve Westhampton Beach   

80 Feurtado, Erika Elmont   

81 Gilbakian, Grace Westhampton Beach   

82 Frey, Caroline Greenwich   

83 Jordan, Reddiger Villa Maria (Erie)   

84 Sexton, Kayla Carmel   

85 Shotts, Lucy Packer Collegiate Institute   

86 Turk, Katie Carmel   

87 Michele, Emily North Babylon   

88 Brosnan, Erin Valhalla   

89 Slowik, Marysia Brien McMahon   

90 Marino, Liz Harrison   

91 Cahill, Erin Clarkstown North   

92 McKeever, Margaret North Babylon   

93 Winne, Heather Haldane   

94 McCarthy, Maggie Lakeland / Panas   

95 Grassia, Lexi Bay Shore   

96 Pomeroy, Laura Windham   

97 Paul, Katherine Harborfields   

98 Sennon, Keana Benjamin Banneker   

99 McKenna, Kayla Harborfields   

100 Bautista, Samantha Harborfields   

101 Eivers, Erin Harborfields   

102 Nostro, Bridget Harborfields   

103 Neunie, Nakeema James Madison   

104 saltz, tori Columbia Grammar and Prep   

105 Bunch, Jillian Newburgh   

Event  25   Women 3200 Meter Run Varsity

 Name School Seed Time

1 Debalsi, Hannah Staples 10:18.50   

2 Vizza, Diana North Shore   

3 Drop, Jessica Coginchaug Reg.   

4 Chmiel, Kelsey Saratoga Springs   

5 Rego, Eliza La Salle Academy   

6 Flynn, Anna Ursuline School   

7 Danis, Elisabeth Coe-Brown   

8 Mahoney, Amelia Saratoga Springs   

9 Gaughan, Jacqueline Exeter   

10 Lee, Katherine Shoreham-Wading River   

11 Tavares, Karina La Salle Academy   

12 Fenoff, Paris Saratoga Springs   

13 Connolly, Grace La Salle Academy   

14 Pennacchio, Caroline Briarcliff   

15 Martinez, Vicky Fox Lane   

16 Stevenson, Julia Hackley School   

17 Kane, Emily La Salle Academy   

18 Nuttall, Pippa John Jay-Cross River   

19 Bugara, Grace Lakeland / Panas   

20 Saidman, Angela Immaculate   

21 Pratt, Alli Coe-Brown   

22 Nagpaul, Sunny Lakeland / Panas   

23 Engborg, Peyton Saratoga Springs   

24 Chapey, Lauren Mamaroneck   

25 Moore, Grace Sanford H. Calhoun   

26 Flynn, Lily Ursuline School   

27 Selfors, Bridgid Mercy   

28 Romachick, Kate Trumbull   

29 Castronuovo, Angela Carmel   

30 Caroli, Victoria Cornwall   

PROVISIONAL LIST - MOVE UP (IN ORDER) AS SCRATCHES OCCUR

31 Latuso, Meghan Arlington Note: Latuso and Hunt   

32 Hunt, Madeleine Souhegan have same time- each would   

33 Delnicki, Alex Saratoga Springs move up if there is 1 scratch   

34 Flynn, Sarah Ursuline School   

35 Knott, Ciara Saratoga Springs   

36 Hanlon, Claire St. Mary Bay View   

37 Ricci, Hannah Villa Maria (Erie)   

38 Safer, Eliana Mamaroneck   

39 Pirkl, Anna Bay Shore   

40 Weiner, Natalie Rye   

41 Starace, Caroline Saratoga Springs   

42 vonAhn, Hunter Saratoga Springs   



43 Poore, Susie Windham   

44 Larson, Julia Convent of the Sacred Heart   

45 Reyes, Jasmin Bay Shore   

46 Hickman, Meredith Cornwall   

47 Cuomo, Florence Brewster   

48 Mawdsley, Sarah Newtown   

49 Pitarresi, Lauren Notre Dame Academy   

 Name School

50 Huggard, Kate Pawling   

51 Peck, Ally Bay Shore   

52 Curran, Olivia Hackley School   

53 Scannell, Meg Coe-Brown   

54 Rosset, Sophia Scarsdale   

55 Trifoli, Sophia Bay Shore   

56 O'Brien, Devyn Mercy   

57 Pettit, Emma Trinity School   

58 Walker, Ivy Pomperaug   

59 Thompson, Jacqueline Notre Dame Academy   

60 Cormier, Julia Coe-Brown   

61 Bury, Isabelle Trinity School   

62 Tarascio, Sara Pomperaug   

63 Palacios, Kaitlyn Nyack   

64 Freitag, Eloise Spence School   

65 Woytowitz, Mallory Liverpool   

Event  27   Women 1 Mile Run Sect 1 Mile Section 1

 Name School Seed Time

1 Stevens, Charlotte Mamaroneck 5:19.70   

2 Crowley, Marissa Brewster   

3 Tobia, Keira Ursuline School   

4 Cuomo, Florence Brewster   

5 Rao, Saroja Briarcliff   

6 Gray, Olivia Nanuet   

7 Burg, Lisa White Plains   

8 Safer, Eliana Mamaroneck   

9 Williams, Rachel John Jay-East Fishkill   

10 Carbone, Kristen Nanuet   

11 DesRosiers, Maggie Scarsdale   

12 Turk, Katie Carmel   

13 Bombassei, Devon Briarcliff   

14 Santini, Diana Valhalla   

15 Sheahan, Lily Ursuline School   

16 Aiello, Jillian Carmel   

Event  30   Women Javelin Throw Varsity

 Name School Seed Mark

1 Morillo, Samantha Valhalla   

2 Schachne, Reece Staples   

3 Lerchi, Clara Ridgefield   

4 Newman, Deanna John Jay-East Fishkill   

5 Maher, Anaka Haddam-Killingworth   

6 Robbins, Jessica Danbury   

7 Jeantillorme, Kaneisha Cambridge Rindge & Latin   

8 Moyher, Carly Haddam-Killingworth   

9 Perry, Sienna Tappan Zee   

10 Joyner, Helen Tappan Zee   

11 Buzzeo, Savannah Brien McMahon   

12 Hall, Alex John Jay-Cross River   

13 Parker, Claire Trinity School   

14 Prince, Ivy Staples   

15 Nicolosi, Alexandra Old Rochester   

16 Afonso, Lexi Old Rochester   

17 Shelly, Eleanor Hendrick Hudson   

18 Lenz, Alexandra Hendrick Hudson   

Event  31   Women High Jump Varsity

 Name School Seed Mark

1 Kowpak, Sarah Archbishop Molloy 5-09.00   

2 Egan, Emma Yarmouth   

3 Kelly, Kiera Westhampton Beach   

4 Goode, Aviana Bay Shore   

5 Bensche, kendall Scarsdale   

6 Smith, Zoe Old Rochester   

7 McManus, Jillian Westhampton Beach   



8 Moonah, Ayana North Babylon   

9 Brummerloh, Michela Eastport-South Manor   

10 Maise, Qurran Newburgh   

11 Martin, Jessica Smithtown East   

12 Akinwunmi, Jummie Beacon   

13 Williams, Nafysa Christian Brothers (Syr)   

14 Watkins, Shanice Christopher Columbus   

15 Clarke, Paige Clarkstown South   

16 Pottinger, Janelle Benjamin Cardozo   

17 Milazzo, Meghan Liverpool   

18 Murphy, Katie Cornwall   

19 Lucien, Caitlan Notre Dame Academy   

20 Kelly, Kathleen Westhampton Beach   

21 Peerman, Zoe Ursuline School   

22 Cornacchio, Natalie Briarcliff   

23 Kee, Tajah Uniondale   

24 Morton, Taylor Brien McMahon   

25 Bigornia, Mara Sachem North   

26 McCaskill, Ahnrea Newburgh   

27 Mahoney, Bridget Weston   

28 Baisley, Paige Beacon   

29 Costanzo, Nicole Sachem North   

30 Goodwin, Grace Ridgefield   

31 Vazquez, Cameron Newtown   

32 Harrington, Emily St. Joseph Hill   

33 Stanger, Julia North Babylon   

34 Sogaard, Sofie Ridgefield   

35 Zarcone, Kristen Smithtown West   

36 Santos, Brooke Old Rochester   

37 Ali, Cecilia North Babylon   

38 Brutus, Madjeanna Spring Valley   

39 Cardascia, Christine Harrison   

40 Wright, Sophie Cambridge Rindge & Latin   

41 Mancini, Gia Harrison   

42 Murtaugh, Kassidy Cornwall   

43 Bien-Aime, Jazmin Brien McMahon   

44 Greene, Hannah Weston   

45 Boyd, Tahira Westhampton Beach   

46 Dilascia, Olivia Greenwich   

47 Fernandez, India Staples   

48 Thompson, Chrisann Uniondale   

49 Kamau-Weng, Jeriyla Nyack   

50 VandenBoom, Angela Foxborough   

51 Yang, Roslyn Ardsley   

52 Gallagher, Anna Smithtown West   

53 McDonald, Kelsey Foxborough   

54 Gill, Skylar Nyack   

55 Niebrzydowski, Alicia Hendrick Hudson   

56 Duvivier, Abigail Archbishop Molloy   

57 Bromley, Savannah Brien McMahon   

58 Baisley, Grace Beacon   

59 Prince, Renee North Babylon   

60 Eng, Catherine Smithtown West   

61 Standora, Fernanda Marymount School   

62 Pelle, Courtney Mt. Vernon   

63 Johnson, Khadija Carmel   

64 Rotelli, Catherine Commack   

65 Lee, Caroline Valhalla   

66 Currie, Jeanneney New Rochelle   

67 Girvin, Sofia Rye Country Day School   

Event  32   Women Pole Vault Varsity

 Name School Seed Mark

1 McNelis, Amanda Commack 12-04.00   

2 Dumas, Kyleigh Joel Barlow   

3 Zavattaro, Lia Greenwich   

4 Russo, Lauren Newtown   

5 Nomberg, Julia Half Hollow Hills West   

6 Cass, Danielle Weston   

7 Luksha, Madeline Ursuline School   

8 Campos, Hannah Weston   

9 Strzelczyk, Kylie Smithtown East   

10 Melly, Katie Somers   

11 Gallagher, Anna Smithtown West   

12 MacDonald, Casey Ridgefield   

13 Townley, Kelley Liverpool   

14 Watt, Maya Somers   



15 Qualter, Kerry Clarkstown South   

16 Giglio, Melissa Valhalla   

17 Rico, Sophia Weston   

18 Carroll, Brid Ursuline School   

19 Oconnell, Erin Weston   

20 Iatesta, Emily Weston   

21 Gaster, Kendyll Beacon   

22 Ramos, Kimberly Danbury   

23 Lindell, Haley Shoreham-Wading River   

24 Sgobbo, Jackie Newtown   

25 Feuer, Devon New Rochelle   

26 Van Tassell, Elisabeth Somers   

27 Bespolka, Olivia Valhalla   

28 Grodzinski, Dara Danbury   

29 Watt, Rohan Somers   

30 Martinez, Shelsea New Rochelle   

Event  33   Women 4x800 Meter Relay Nick Panaro 

 Team Relay Seed Time

1 Brewster 9:30.66   

2 Ursuline School   

3 Greenwich   

4 Carmel   

5 Haddam-Killingworth   

6 Lakeland / Panas   

7 Cornwall   

8 Sachem North   

9 Old Rochester   

10 Nanuet   

11 New Rochelle   

12 Somers   

13 Haldane   

14 Newtown   

15 Clarkstown South   

16 Weston   

17 School of the Holy Child   

18 Ursuline School B   

19 John Jay-Cross River   

20 Greenwich B   

21 Fox Lane   

22 Hunter College HS   

23 Marymount School   

24 Windham   

25 Commack   

26 Westhampton Beach   

27 Haldane B   

28 Staples   

29 Scarsdale   

30 Manhasset   

31 New Fairfield   

32 Smithtown West   

33 White Plains   

34 Sachem North B   

35 Brewster B   

36 Danbury   

37 Mary Louis Academy   

38 Carmel B   

39 Shoreham-Wading River   

40 Cardinal Spellman   

41 Newburgh   

42 Danbury B   

43 Nanuet B   

44 Mt. Vernon   

45 Columbia Grammar and Prep   

46 Nyack   

47 St. Joseph Hill   

48 Cardinal Spellman B   

49 Lakeland / Panas B   

Event  34   Women 100 Meter Hurdles Varsity Prelims Top 8 to the finals 

 Name School Seed Time

1 Salmon, Paula Clara Barton 13.98   

2 Jones-Alleyne, Victoria New Rochelle   

3 Sandy, Alyssa Paul Robeson   



4 Chiaravalle, Bridget Danbury   

5 Goode, Aviana Bay Shore   

6 O'Conner, Jaymie Howard S. Billings   

7 Schreib, Gabrielle Kellenberg   

8 Lauredent, Emmanuela North Rockland   

9 Aholou, Tatiana College Stanislas   

10 Dwyer, Akemi North Rockland   

11 Curtis, Gabby Wilbur Cross   

12 McNelis, Amanda Commack   

13 Feingold, Nathalie Weston   

14 Giannelli, Cristina Archbishop Molloy   

15 Lopez, Ivana North Rockland   

16 Marino, Ariana North Rockland   

17 Murphy, Katie Cornwall   

18 Walker, Catherine Rye Country Day School   

19 Bryant, Kayla North Babylon   

20 Zak, Gabriella Hackley School   

21 Smith, Zoe Old Rochester   

22 Stiglmayer, Petra Archbishop Molloy   

23 Johnson, Destiny Windsor   

24 Cline, Kijara Mt. Vernon   

25 Piller, Jenna Archbishop Molloy   

26 Maise, Qurran Newburgh   

27 Simon, Josephine Ridgefield   

28 Nesbitt, Alexis North Babylon   

29 Harrington, Emily St. Joseph Hill   

30 Anderson, Samantha Manhasset   

31 Wright, Marina Foxborough   

32 Santos, Brooke Old Rochester   

33 Stowell, Abbey Haldane   

34 Murtaugh, Kassidy Cornwall   

35 Vinett, Maddie Cornwall   

36 Turbush, Allison Eastport-South Manor   

37 Bittle, Alexis Liverpool   

38 Wu, Emily Greenwich   

39 Nazworth, Victoria Ridgefield   

40 Boyer, Kaila Yorktown   

41 Troy, Natalie Harborfields   

42 Gitlin, Saige Paul D. Schreiber   

43 Brooks, Justine Newburgh   

44 Gallagher, Natalie Windham   

45 Pelkey, Alyssa Yorktown   

46 Bouaz, Ashna North Babylon   

47 Coleman, Melanie Archbishop Molloy   

48 Kesselmark, Drew Rye Country Day School   

49 Chang, Hannah Hendrick Hudson   

50 Zarcone, Kristen Smithtown West   

51 Stevenson, Caroline Smithtown West   

52 Meledathu, Shannon McNair Academic   

Event  37   Women 100 Meter Dash Varsity Prelims Top 8 to the finals 

 Name School Seed Time

1 Hazzard, Halle St. Anthony's 11.72   

2 Green, DeOndra Riverdale High School   

3 Aholou, Tatiana College Stanislas   

4 Baker, Jiana Windsor   

5 Duncan, Brianna Cambridge Rindge & Latin   

6 Dodrill, Nicole North Rockland   

7 Anderson, Charnice Paul Robeson   

8 Figueroa, Taylor North Babylon   

9 Porcenat, Saintphanie Danbury   

10 Jackson, Cheyenne Paul Robeson   

11 whittaker, ayanna Uniondale   

12 Gellis, Ava Paul D. Schreiber   

13 Meade, Kayla Cornwall   

14 Jackson, Dominique Christopher Columbus   

15 mcGregor, brianna Uniondale   

16 Magassouba, Mariam Harry S. Truman   

17 Snape, Erica Wilbur Cross   

18 Philbert, Mia Benjamin Banneker   

19 Commissiong, Ashley Benjamin Banneker   

20 Swierbut, Carly Newtown   

21 Aponti, Marielle Newburgh   

22 Matthew, Chidinma Yonkers   

23 Henry, Style Villa Maria (Erie)   



24 Underwood, Shyzell Yonkers   

25 Thompson, Kyara Newburgh   

26 Arthur, Amani Roy C. Ketcham   

27 Smithson, Mya Hempstead   

28 Stallworth, Kiana New Rochelle   

29 Hernandez, Tara North Babylon   

30 Cadden, Alexis Villa Maria (Erie)   

31 Anderson, Kiana Yonkers   

32 Stephens, Jackie Haddam-Killingworth   

33 Pierre, Gesnide Spring Valley   

34 Jackson-Antrum, LadaysiaFriends Seminary   

35 Odeniyi, Oreoluwa Roy C. Ketcham   

36 Francis, Jhada Ossining   

37 Griffith, Alexis North Babylon   

38 Restieri, Jenna Greenwich   

39 Young, Natalie John Jay-East Fishkill   

40 Quigley, Samantha North Babylon   

41 Young, Taylor Roy C. Ketcham   

42 alexander, brieanna Spring Valley   

43 Guerrier, Michema Uniondale   

44 Ravenell, Hope Yonkers   

45 Osei-Boateng, Marion Christopher Columbus   

46 De La Cruz, Monique Yonkers   

47 Brock, Jordyn Yonkers   

48 Milton, Mia Eastport-South Manor   

49 Antunes, Irlanda Greater New Bedford Rvt   

 Name School

50 Butts, Kristin Dover   

51 Thomas, Sabina Hackley School   

52 Harris, Roxanne Convent of the Sacred Heart   

53 Gallagher, Katherine Greenwich   

54 Riley, Miffy School of the Holy Child   

55 Bernabeo, Emily Smithtown West   

56 Keith, Martina Half Hollow Hills West   

57 Marsland, Arianna Nyack   

58 Bazzini, Megan Paul D. Schreiber   

59 Lafreniere, Hannah Old Rochester   

60 Bien-Aime, Jazmin Brien McMahon   

61 Harper, Tymaiah Liverpool   

62 Stiglmayer, Petra Archbishop Molloy   

63 Walas, Emma Commack   

64 Piller, Jenna Archbishop Molloy   

65 Martin, Marina Haldane   

66 Correia, Elysia Cambridge Rindge & Latin   

67 Brutus, Madjeanna Spring Valley   

68 Nguyen, Vy-Ha Hendrick Hudson   

69 Hickey, Katie Smithtown West   

70 Yang, Yilinn Ardsley   

71 Alcoba, Caitlin Harrison   

72 Hypolite, Jamika Mt. Vernon   

73 Cintron-Leonardo, Juliana Mercy   

74 Gazzola, Marisa Harrison   

75 hendricks, chriselee Spring Valley   

76 Jones, Alana Rye Country Day School   

77 Urken, Hannah Hackley School   

78 Stowell, Abbey Haldane   

79 Terry, Nikiyah Mt. Vernon   

80 Bowers, Ashley Windham   

81 Parsons, Jenna Windham   

82 Washington, Alazia HS Graphic Communication Arts   

83 Addane, Lisa Harry S. Truman   

84 Calizare, Charlye HS Graphic Communication Arts   

Event  39   Women 1 Mile Run Varsity

 Name School Seed Time

1 Hurta, Sage Hamilton 4:47.75   

2 Doody, Maegan Oyster River   

3 Tuohy, Katelyn North Rockland   

4 Drop, Jessica Coginchaug Reg.   

5 Ryan, Kaitlin Bronxville   

6 Schoffield, Kristie Merrimack Valley   

7 Chapey, Lauren Mamaroneck   

8 Ohrtman, Kaitlyn Shoreham-Wading River   

9 McIntosh, Kameron Suffern   

10 Beroutsos, Carolina Nightingale-Bamford School   

11 Bugara, Grace Lakeland / Panas   



12 Salis, Leya Bedford   

13 Nuttall, Gemma John Jay-Cross River   

14 Benson, Carly West Genesee   

15 Call, Emma Maggie Walker Govrs   

16 Tuthill, Meg Mercy   

17 Devore, Katie Mamaroneck   

18 McClay, Taylor Eastport-South Manor   

19 Champagne, Margaret Seton Catholic (Plat)   

20 Nagpaul, Sunny Lakeland / Panas   

21 Pennacchio, Caroline Briarcliff   

22 Calcagnini, Paris Convent of the Sacred Heart   

23 Brown, Claire Villa Maria (Erie)   

24 Stevenson, Julia Hackley School   

25 Basla, Juliana Liverpool   

26 Nahom, Mia New Milford   

27 Kanaley, Bridget Bay Shore   

28 Martinez, Vicky Fox Lane   

29 Bakas, Kaitlin South Windsor   

30 Ketchum, Ella Poly Prep Country Day   

31 Hays, Alexandra Shoreham-Wading River   

32 Murphy, Kathleen Weston   

33 Selfors, Bridgid Mercy   

34 Khrimian, Zovinar Stuyvesant   

35 Brandon, Maddie Haddam-Killingworth   

36 Means, Shalah Benjamin Cardozo   

37 Tressler, Erin Newtown   

38 Weiner, Natalie Rye   

39 Cronin, Meredith Foxborough   

40 Butterfield, Kaitlyn Mercy   

41 Caggiano, Kayleigh Manhasset   

42 Eberhard, Vanessa Liverpool   

43 Ricci, Melissa Villa Maria (Erie)   

44 Castronuovo, Angela Carmel   

45 McMillan, Hetty Greenwich   

PROVISIONAL LIST - MOVE UP (IN ORDER) AS SCRATCHES OCCUR

46 Kogan, Maria Paul D. Schreiber   

47 Kelley, Ava Ridgefield   

48 Mellino, Hannah Cornwall   

49 Dieterich, Jill Commack   

50 McGerald, Kasey Ridgefield   

51 Frank, Sylvia Ithaca   

52 Kenny, Katherine Poly Prep Country Day   

53 Thurber, Sabrina Greenwich   

54 Bordash, Kelsey Ridgefield   

55 Carpenter, Sydney Bay Shore   

56 Moore, Lauren Danbury   

57 Pettit, Emma Trinity School   

58 Young, Emily West Genesee   

59 Bury, Isabelle Trinity School   

60 Salvatierra, Catalina Paul D. Schreiber   

61 Berroyer, Brooke Smithtown East   

62 Farrell, Catherine Smithtown East   

63 Wilkinson, Sarah Smithtown West   

64 Ricci, Hannah Villa Maria (Erie)   

65 Dorrian, Larissa Smithtown East   

66 Sennon, Keana Benjamin Banneker   

67 Dombroske, Kendall West Genesee   

68 Fosina, Mikayla Brien McMahon   

69 Calcagnini, Fiona Convent of the Sacred Heart   

70 Cleary, Hannah School of the Holy Child   

71 Maue, Rachel Ridgefield   

72 Boyce, Yoland Samuel J. Tilden   

73 Michele, Emily North Babylon   

74 Gendel, Marti Riverdale Country School   

75 saltz, tori Columbia Grammar and Prep   

76 Saidman, Angela Immaculate   

77 Baptiste, Terri Tamara Medgar Evers College Prep.   

Event  45   Women Triple Jump Varsity

 Name School Seed Mark

1 Duncan, Brianna Cambridge Rindge & Latin 40-02.00   

2 Blackall, Leah Sachem North   

3 Abulencia, Mia Half Hollow Hills West   

4 Dwyer, Anika North Rockland   

5 Dugoff, Emily Harrison   

6 Jones-Alleyne, Victoria New Rochelle   

7 Srinivasan, Shraeya Foxborough   



8 Reid, Codi-Ann Medgar Evers College Prep.   

9 Bespolka, Olivia Valhalla   

10 Haas, Sydney Commack   

11 mercer, julianne Uniondale   

12 Griffith, Alexis North Babylon   

13 Landrie, Caylea Danbury   

14 Mesilien, Shaniya Brien McMahon   

15 Lyons, Janai Medgar Evers College Prep.   

16 Mboya, Ruby Danbury   

17 Ramos, Kimberly Danbury   

18 Gavalas, Gabriella Southampton   

19 Holownia, Kelly Miller Place   

20 Wilson-Simpson, Lisa Medgar Evers College Prep.   

21 Najaroen, Liana Clarkstown North   

22 Young, Grace Smithtown East   

23 Brown, Keara Eastport-South Manor   

24 Gooden, Breanne Mary Louis Academy   

25 Najaroen, Nina   

26 Arroyo, Angelica Smithtown West   

27 Wright, Sophie Cambridge Rindge & Latin   

28 Sanchez, Ana Foxborough   

29 Mancini, Gia Harrison   

30 Murphy, Katie Cornwall   

31 Bryant, Kayla North Babylon   

32 Anderson, Annika Poly Prep Country Day   

33 Bittle, Alexis Liverpool   

34 Walsh, Victoria Smithtown East   

35 Bernabeo, Emily Smithtown West   

36 Schettino, Chloe Harrison   

37 Zak, Gabriella Hackley School   

38 Currie, Jeanneney New Rochelle   

39 Tibbets, Chris Nanuet   

40 Gorman, Megan St. Joseph Hill   

41 Yang, Yilinn Ardsley   

42 Sarmiento, Lea Harrison   

43 Brizon, Cheyenne Nanuet   

44 Mattson, Nicole Old Rochester   

45 Nagahama, Lisa Ardsley   

46 Ramson, Joelle Trinity School   

47 Theiller, Erin John Jay-East Fishkill   

48 cisse, alimata Harry S. Truman   

49 Zarcone, Danielle Smithtown West   

50 Scavella, Maggie Smithtown West   

51 Faber, Haley Smithtown West   

52 Mulder, Madison Smithtown West   

Event  46   Women 400 Meter Dash Varsity

 Name School Seed Time

1 Watson, Sammy Rush-Henrietta 52.69   

2 Crawford, Amanda Paul Robeson   

3 Peoples, Paris Benjamin Cardozo   

4 Stewart, Latoya Paul Robeson   

5 Anderson, Leah Cardinal Spellman   

6 Schoffield, Kristie Merrimack Valley   

7 Owens, Kiyah Manhasset   

8 Griffith, Daniella Medgar Evers College Prep.   

9 Harding, Niasia Hempstead   

10 Martinez, Tatianna Benjamin Cardozo   

11 cherrington, kristina Uniondale   

12 Sandy, ByAnn Paul Robeson   

13 Hurta, Sage Hamilton   

14 McCormick, Samantha Manhasset   

15 Gentil, Isabella East Greenwich   

16 Pearce, Jinjer Rye Country Day School   

17 Fanning, Gabby Cornwall   

18 Young, Khiara John Jay-East Fishkill   

19 Brown, Grace Villa Maria (Erie)   

20 Nohilly, Brooke John Jay-Cross River   

21 Garratt, Michelle Poly Prep Country Day   

22 Sarkisian, Leah Danbury   

23 Cumberbatch, Juantasia Newburgh   

24 Gelard, Sophia Briarcliff   

25 Frey, Caroline Greenwich   

26 Renahan, Elise Timberlane   

27 Chavarria, Beatriz Paul D. Schreiber   

28 McDonald, Annicka Windsor   

29 Podgorski, Camryn Brewster   



30 Philippides, Emily Greenwich   

31 Garcia, Ariella Notre Dame Academy   

32 Seidman, Alison Commack   

33 Muphy, Nora Westhampton Beach   

34 Conrad, Hailey Newtown   

35 Glackin, Dana Harborfields   

36 Stephens, Jackie Haddam-Killingworth   

37 Lopez, Kiera Miller Place   

38 Murphy, Laura East Greenwich   

39 Joinnides, Madeleine Mercy   

40 Brown-Rivers, Kiemi Mary Louis Academy   

41 Thompson, Christal Elmont   

42 Housman, Sofia North Rockland   

43 Arthur, Amani Roy C. Ketcham   

44 Hock, Maggie Spence School   

45 Gilbakian, Grace Westhampton Beach   

46 Thybulle, Zhaneia Elmont   

47 Murphy, Maeve Westhampton Beach   

48 Batista, Steffany Ramapo   

49 McCarthy, Maggie Lakeland / Panas   

50 Stead, Amanda Miller Place   

51 Ogunsanya, Nia Mary Louis Academy   

52 Burt, Antonia Harry S. Truman   

53 Jordan, Jenny Westhampton Beach   

54 Turk, Olivia Danbury   

55 Marinelli, Christina Paul D. Schreiber   

56 O'Mara, Ava Poly Prep Country Day   

57 Gardner, Kelly Sachem North   

58 Miller, Farrah White Plains   

59 Arroyo, Angelica Smithtown West   

60 Perez-Segnini, Elena Rye   

61 Jones, Briyanna Elmont   

62 Stevens, Taniah Villa Maria (Erie)   

63 Nischo, Jessica Sachem North   

64 Wright, Solange Cardinal Spellman   

65 Kneski, Olivia Mercy   

66 Singer, Nia Bay Shore   

67 Friend, Clara White Plains   

68 Evans, Melissa New Fairfield   

69 DeSantis, Adrianna Lakeland / Panas   

70 Morgan, Christina Medgar Evers College Prep.   

71 Marino, Liz Harrison   

72 Correale, Jesse Notre Dame Academy   

73 La Force, Hannah Bay Shore   

74 Jordan, Reddiger Villa Maria (Erie)   

75 Golz, Kristen Brewster   

76 Accardi, Giavanna Notre Dame Academy   

77 Vargas-Leon, Laura North Rockland   

78 Mandelkow, Lauren Hendrick Hudson   

79 Rivers, Leah Wilbur Cross   

80 Stalman, Luisa Hackley School   

PROVISIONAL LIST - MOVE UP (IN ORDER) AS SCRATCHES OCCUR

81 Prince, Abreanna Mt. Vernon   

82 Green, Teyah Brien McMahon   

83 Hill, Ilana Paul D. Schreiber   

84 Joseph, Jennifer Dover   

85 Fisher, Alayjah Newburgh   

86 Berman, Kayla Westhampton Beach   

87 Hamilton, Samantha Timberlane   

88 Tarr, Meghan Timberlane   

89 Feurtado, Erika Elmont   

90 Boehning, Charlotte Rye Country Day School   

91 Martin, Marina Haldane   

92 Harrisson, Treloara Greenwich   

93 Morgan, Sabeena Thomas Jefferson   

94 Pottinger, Janelle Benjamin Cardozo   

95 Numme, Jordan Greenwich   

96 Miller, Kamesha Bay Shore   

97 Polvere, Andrea Somers   

98 Hayes, Nyah Elmont   

99 Zampolin, Katie School of the Holy Child   

100 cisse, alimata Harry S. Truman   

101 Lane, Sarah Commack   

102 johnson, jheivonnia Harry S. Truman   

103 Gray, Imani Elmont   

104 Harvey, McKenzie Brien McMahon   

105 Eng, Catherine Smithtown West   

106 Bolton, Netani White Plains   



107 Quinonez, Tatyana Medgar Evers College Prep.   

108 Lowe, Rori Christopher Columbus   

109 Welshimer, Sara Smithtown East   

110 Sadler, Tricia Harry S. Truman   

111 Garraway, Jody Clara Barton   

112 Antunes, Irlanda Greater New Bedford Rvt   

113 Bromley, Savannah Brien McMahon   

114 Rawlins, Alycia Harry S. Truman   

115 Cuomo, Isabella Smithtown East   

116 Harper, Abby Commack   

117 Mulder, Madison Smithtown West   

118 Gorman, Megan St. Joseph Hill   

119 Jack, Naja Harry S. Truman   

120 Watkins, Shanice Christopher Columbus   

121 Rotelli, Catherine Commack   

122 King, Kayla Samuel J. Tilden   

123 Weber, Morgan Commack   

124 Baldassarre, Gab St. Joseph Hill   

125 McDonough, Catherine St. Joseph Hill   

126 Spence, Serina Marymount School   

127 Middleton, Wanda Spring Valley   

Event  47   Women Discus Throw Varsity

 Name School Seed Mark

1 Seifert, Olivia St. Anthony's 146-10   

2 Redwood, Leeyan Half Hollow Hills West   

3 Wolf, Abby Greenwich   

4 Wolff, Addison Ithaca   

5 Cooper, Monae New Rochelle   

6 LaValley, Sarah Liverpool   

7 Morillo, Samantha Valhalla   

8 Pascarella, Elaina Mary Louis Academy   

9 Coyne, Tara Tappan Zee   

10 McGill, Brianne Ridgefield   

11 Conley, Claire New Canaan   

12 Manderson, Liz Cornwall   

13 Sangweni, Elihle Danbury   

14 Pagan, Brooke Brewster   

15 Joyner, Helen Tappan Zee   

16 Maher, Anaka Haddam-Killingworth   

17 Perry, Sienna Tappan Zee   

18 Robbins, Jessica Danbury   

19 St. Louis, Belinda Uniondale   

20 Noonan, Emma Tappan Zee   

21 Holick, Kelsey Old Rochester   

22 Dorcinville, Tamera Cornwall   

23 Arnold, Alexis Hackley School   

24 McFadyen, Ally Smithtown East   

25 Meeks, Sade North Babylon   

26 Alagor, Amy Christopher Columbus   

27 Moyher, Carly Haddam-Killingworth   

28 Romain, Khadija Cambridge Rindge & Latin   

29 Colon, Alexandra Smithtown East   

30 DeGaetano, Melissa Smithtown West   

31 Campos, Ludith Mt. Vernon   

32 Yurick, Kaitlyn Smithtown East   

33 Sharpe, Jannah Mt. Vernon   

34 saintel, kendra Spring Valley   

35 Gillespie, Lynsey Hendrick Hudson   

36 Phillips-Horsford, Zakiya Beurling Academy   

Event  49   Women 2000 Meter Steeplechase Varsity

 Name School Seed Time

1 Nolan, Laura Miller Place 6:57.17   

2 wajid, aaliyah Dewitt Clinton   

3 Harris, Alex North Rockland All accepted - no provisional list   

4 Morales, Haleigh North Rockland   

5 Rice, Sydney Notre Dame Academy   

6 Sanders, Shayla Young Womens Leadership (Q)   

7 Rayle, Lizzy Ithaca   

8 Tantillo, Claire North Rockland   

9 Tzimorotas, Caitlin Mary Louis Academy   



10 Chigatayeva, Aziza Brooklyn Tech   

11 Nohilly, Kathryn John Jay-Cross River   

12 Martin, Susannah Staples   

13 O'Connor, Kerry North Rockland   

14 Cuomo, Florence Brewster   

15 Matteo, Catherine Manhasset   

16 Coleman, Mackenzie Sachem North   

17 Moreno, Skylar Clarkstown South   

18 Nichols, Eliza Smithtown West   

19 Rosset, Sophia Scarsdale   

20 McKeever, Margaret North Babylon   

21 Schachner, Therese Convent of the Sacred Heart   

22 Stagnitta, Jillian Liverpool   

23 Pulvidente, Sydney Harborfields   

24 Kurz, Natalie Liverpool   

25 Huggard, Kate Pawling   

26 Harris, Davida Paul D. Schreiber   

27 Widercrantz, Grace Ithaca   

28 Parmar, Angelee Staples   

29 Winne, Heather Haldane   

30 Boguraev, Anna-Sophia Fox Lane   

31 Dalton, Ashlyn Eastport-South Manor   

32 Boyce, Yoland Samuel J. Tilden   

33 Olivieri, Alyssa St. Francis Prep   

Event  51   Women 400 Meter Hurdles Varsity

 Name School Seed Time

1 Hernandez, Tara North Babylon 1:01.95   

2 Johnson, Tori Brooklyn Tech   

3 Curtis, Gabby Wilbur Cross   

4 Salmon, Paula Clara Barton   

5 Sandy, Alyssa Paul Robeson   

6 Jones, Louise Nyack   

7 Sandy, ByAnn Paul Robeson   

8 cherrington, kristina Uniondale   

9 March, Sydney North Rockland   

10 Marino, Ariana North Rockland   

11 Bernstein, Natalie Spence School   

12 Felton, Courtashia Hempstead   

13 Yeboah-Kodie, Alyssa St. Anthony's   

14 Clarke, Paige Clarkstown South   

15 Zak, Gabriella Hackley School   

16 Brooks, Justine Newburgh   

17 Canet, Taylor Peru   

18 Green, Alexis Hempstead   

19 green, colby Uniondale   

20 Walker, Catherine Rye Country Day School   

21 Guevara, Siara Miller Place   

22 Ogindo, Chelsea Peekskill   

23 Morgan, Christina Medgar Evers College Prep.   

24 Cerney, Makenna Newtown   

25 Cline, Kijara Mt. Vernon   

26 Douglas, Tatiana Paul Robeson   

27 McGlashan, Abigail Clara Barton   

28 Boyer, Kaila Yorktown   

29 Demmer, Rachel Old Rochester   

30 Ericson, Danielle Somers   

31 Haley, Abby Liverpool   

32 Antonucci, Rachel Half Hollow Hills West   

33 Li, Eva Archbishop Molloy   

34 Antoine, Victoria Half Hollow Hills West   

35 Giannelli, Cristina Archbishop Molloy   

36 Restrick, Brett Poly Prep Country Day   

37 Johnson, Destiny Windsor   

38 Farrell, Deanna Smithtown East   

39 Papadopoulos, SamanthaSmithtown West   

40 Sarmiento, Lea Harrison   

41 Gentile, Filomena Pawling   

42 Shine, Lindsay Eastport-South Manor   

43 Johnson, Amelia Liverpool   

44 Gallagher, Natalie Windham   

45 Brand, Madison Valhalla   

46 Walsh, Victoria Smithtown East   

47 Chang, Hannah Hendrick Hudson   

48 King, Kayla Samuel J. Tilden   

49 McCaskill, Ahnrea Newburgh   



Event  53   Women 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity

 Team Relay Seed Time

1 Bronxville 9:12.70   

2 Liverpool   

3 Shoreham-Wading River   

4 Ursuline School   

5 Villa Maria (Erie)   

6 Brewster   

7 Cornwall   

8 Poly Prep Country Day   

9 Paul D. Schreiber   

10 Mercy   

11 North Rockland   

12 Ithaca   

13 Bay Shore   

14 Suffern   

15 Windsor   

16 Notre Dame Academy   

17 Manhasset   

18 John Jay-East Fishkill   

19 Francis Lewis   

20 Spence School   

21 New Rochelle   

22 Harborfields   

23 Clarkstown South   

24 Packer Collegiate Institute   

25 Riverdale Country School   

Event  55   Women 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity

 Team Relay Seed Time

1 Paul Robeson 46.81   

2 North Rockland   

3 Newburgh   

4 Windsor   

5 New Rochelle   

6 Uniondale   

7 Danbury   

8 Harry S. Truman   

9 Columbia Grammar and Prep   

10 Greenwich   

11 Benjamin Banneker   

12 Clara Barton   

13 Villa Maria (Erie)   

14 Elmont   

15 North Babylon   

16 Mt. Vernon   

17 Hempstead   

18 Rye Country Day School   

19 Dover   

20 Brooklyn Law/Tech   

21 Mary Louis Academy   

22 Sachem North   

23 Yonkers   

24 Newtown   

25 Cambridge Rindge & Latin   

26 Notre Dame Academy   

27 School of the Holy Child   

28 Harborfields   

29 Windham   

30 Clarkstown North   

31 Harrison   

32 Half Hollow Hills West   

33 Nyack   

34 Woodlands   

35 Scarsdale   

36 New Canaan   

37 Old Rochester   

38 Somers   

39 Eastport-South Manor   

40 Roy C. Ketcham   

41 Poly Prep Country Day   

42 Spence School   



43 Commack   

44 Staples   

45 Spring Valley   

46 Valhalla   

Event  57   Women 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity

 Team Relay Seed Time

1 Paul Robeson 3:40.95   

2 Uniondale 3:54.00   

3 New Rochelle 3:55.13   

4 Windsor 3:55.47   

5 North Rockland 3:55.99   

6 Westhampton Beach 3:58.72   

7 Newburgh 3:59.00   

8 Suffern 4:00.00   

9 Danbury 4:02.00   

10 Elmont 4:03.78   

11 Harborfields 4:04.05   

12 Cardinal Spellman 4:04.83   

13 Half Hollow Hills West 4:05.00   

14 Cornwall 4:05.50   

15 Paul D. Schreiber 4:05.59   

16 West Genesee 4:06.63   

17 Villa Maria (Erie) 4:08.88   

18 Manhasset 4:08.99   

19 Poly Prep Country Day 4:13.46   

20 Warwick Valley 4:13.68   

21 Bay Shore 4:16.04   

22 New Canaan 4:18.13   

23 Immaculate 4:24.63   

24 Eastport-South Manor 4:25.00   

25 Brien McMahon 4:31.14   

26 Lakeland / Panas 4:35.00   


